TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM519732

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
VLOC Incorporated		04/15/2019	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	II-VI Delaware, Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street, Suite 1300	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75225060	VLOC
Serial Number:	85468398	VLOC
Serial Number:	85468408	VLOC SUBSIDIARY OF II-VI INCORPORATED DE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4129455933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4124718815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., The Webb Law Firm **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 420 Fort Duquesne Boulevard Address Line 2: One Gateway Center, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4364-083389,113967-68
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kent E. Baldauf, Jr., The Webb Law Firm
SIGNATURE:	/KB/
DATE SIGNED:	04/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=083389,113967,113968SignedAssign#page1.tif source=083389,113967,113968SignedAssign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0017

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, VLOC Incorporated, a Pennsylvania Corporation having a place of business at 7826 Photonics Drive, New Port Richey, Florida 34655 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), owns the trademark registrations identified on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Trademarks"),

AND, II-VI Delaware, Inc., a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at Suite 1300, 1105 North Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Assignment is binding on the ASSIGNOR and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns.

Mary Jane Raymond
Secretary and Treasurer
VLOC Incorporated

Dated 1517011 2019

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: ss:

COUNTY OF HIEGHERE

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and Commonwealth personally appeared <u>Visit RoyAllor</u> who acknowledged that he is the person who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act and deed.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this Lay of April 2019.

INOTARIAL SEAL

Notary Public

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal Ashley Willoughby, Notary Public Allegheny County My commission expires September 7, 2022 Commission number 1339797

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries

EXHIBIT A

ISSUED UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	REGISTRATION NO	REGISTRATION DATE
VLOC and Design	2,194,724	1998-10-13
VLOC	4,302,332	2013-03-12
VLOC Subsidiary of II-VI	4,354,780	2013-06-18
Incorporated DEDICATED		
TO DEFENSE and Design		

RECORDED: 04/18/2019

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006623 FRAME: 0019